© 2013 Glenair, Inc.  High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com H-6 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
A
B
C
D
E

177-704H Insulated Wire Micro-D Hermetic Connectors
Solder, Braze or Weld Mount
How To Order Hermetic Micro-D Connectors with Solder Cups
Sample Part Number 177-140H 31 SS
Series 177-140H Hermetic Micro-D
Number of Contacts 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-3, 51-2, 100 (Table I)
Termination Type SS - Solder Cup, Socket SP - PC Tail, Socket
How To Order Hermetic Micro-D Connectors with Insulated Wire
Sample Part Number 177-704H 25 S 6 K 1 -18
Series 177-704H Hermetic Micro-D with Insulated Wire
Number of Contacts 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-3, 51-2, 100 (Table I)
Contact Type S - Socket Contacts, Pre–Wired
Wire Gage (AWG) 6 – 26 8 – #28 0 – #30
Wire Type
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon® (TFE) (Not Available in #30 AWG)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel® (ETFE)
Wire Color
1 – White  2 – Yellow
5 – Color-Coded Stripes Per MIL-STD-681 (#26 gage only) 7 – Ten Color Repeat
Wire Length Inches 18 – Wire Length In Inches. “18” Specifies 18 Inches.
Notes
1. Glenair 177-704 hermetic socket connector mates with all standard
MIL-DTL-83513 pin connectors (MWDM series).
2. Performance:
• Hermeticity 1 x 10-6   scche/sec @ 1 atmosphere differential
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: sea level 150 vac
• Insulation resistance: 5000 megohms min.
3. Connector may be back potted.
4. Use threaded helical coil insert manufactures option.
5. Material/finish
• Shell: kovar alloy/electro-deposited nickel
• Socket contacts: Kovar® alloy/ gold plate
• Insulator: borosilicate glass
• Interfacial seal, o-ring: fluorosilicone/n.a.
• Potting: epoxy
Notes
1. Use of Threaded helical coil insert
manufacturers option
2. Glenair's 177-140 hermetic socket connector
mates with all standard MIL-DTL-83513 pin
connectors (MWDM series).
3. Connector may be back potted
4. Use threaded helical coil insert
manufactures option.
5. Connector may be back potted
6. Performance:
• Hermeticity 1 x 10-6   scche/sec @ 1
atmosphere differential
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: sea level
150 vac
• Insulation resistance: 5000 megohms
min.
7. Material/finish
• Shell: kovar alloy/electro-deposited
nickel